

NDPS 161 OF 2021

Order No. 22 dated 17.02.26.

Total accused persons = 2.

1 accused person namely Nabir Sk. is on interim C. B.

He is present and files hazira.

A petition is filed praying for extension of interim bail. Interim Bail is extended till next date.

Interim Bail is extended till next date.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

No E. R. of W./A. against 1 accused person namely Mithun Das has been received.

Issue reminder.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 06.06.26 for appearance and E. R. of W./ A.

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum-Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O.Code No. WB 01303