

NDPS 161 OF 2021

Order No. 24 dated 08.06.26.

The case record is placed before the Court today as a petition is preferred by one ASI Md Imran Ali of Lalgola P. S. praying for issuance of Warrant of Proclamation against accused person namely Mithun Das.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

Heard submission at length.

Issue Warrant of Proclamation against 1 accused person namely Mithun Das.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate (24.08.26) for appearance and E. R. of Warrant of Proclamation.

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum-Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O.Code No. WB 01303